P06000043728

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<u></u>
(Ad	dress)	
Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	2 #N
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Filotte	= # <i>)</i>
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	<u>-</u>
(
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	_	
	Office Use On	Iv



100068643171

03/27/06--01020--004 **78.75

2006 MAR 27 PH 3: 25
SECRLTARY OF STATE

T. Burch MAR 27 2006

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Berean P	ublishing, Inc	D
	(PROPOSED CORPORA)		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	₹78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of
FROM:	Name 16220	T. Garcia (Printed or typed) Oneida Place	
	City, 954-2	FL., 33331 State & Zip 52-4836	
	Daytime T	elephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

Berean Publishing Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 16220 Oneida Place
Davie, FL., 33331

2006 HAR 27 PN 3: 25 SECRETARY OF STATE TAIL ANASSEE ELOPIDA

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to publish, print and distribute literature and information in various media forms such as are available for the distribution of mass information, and as may become available in written form, visual, audio, digital and mixed media without limitation. The corporation will exercise every right and privilege, appertaining thereto, including the collection of fees, sales revenues, commissions and royalties, hold notes and distribute notes to enable continuation of business.

The Corporation shall enter into contractual relationships, joint ventures and agreements such as permit the continuation of it business purpose and to expand it's purpose. The corporation may own copyrights, publishing rights, patents and editorial rights to published and unpublished works and may buy, sell, or trade in such rights as promote its business purpose.

The publications of the corporation shall be limited to Christian, Biblical and religious materials of ethical and moral structure that promote Godly living and are designed to build sound moral character.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1,000

Each share shall carry the voting rights to one vote.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name	Address	Title
Gaspar V. Garcia	16220 Oneida Place Davie, FL. 33331	President, CEO, Chairman
Evelyn T. Garcia	16220 Oneida Place Davie, FL. 33331	Treasurer
Jillann Gonzalez	8449 So Coral Way, No. Lauderdale, FL. 330	Vice President, Director 068
Javier Gonzalez	8449 So Coral Way No. Lauderdale, FL 330	Vice President, Director 68
Valerie Santana	11916 SW 12 th Court Davie, FL., 33325	Secretary

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

Evelyn T. Garcia 16220 Oneida Place Davie, FL., 33331

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

Evelyn T. Garcia 16220 Oneida Place Davie, FL., 33331

Article VIII DISSOLUTION

Upon dissolution the assets of the corporation residual to all debts and obligations shall be distributed pro-rata according to the shares outstanding.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
Signature/Registered Agent: Jelyn J. Harcia Evelyn T. Garcia
Date: 3/22/06
Signature/Incorporator: Lely J. Harcia Evelyn T. Garcia
Date: 3/22/06